## 503766108 04/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3812755

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
HOLMED CORPORAT	ION		06/10/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	RPH EN	RPH ENTERPRISES, INC.					
Street Address:	580 WAS	VASHINGTON ST., APT. 401					
City:	WELLES	/ELLESLEY					
State/Country:	MASSAC	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02484						
L	<b>I</b>						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3						
Property Type		Number	7				
Patent Number: 82		267859	7				
Patent Number: 8		8083596					
Application Number: 13		3739759					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	,	17)951-3927					
Correspondence will using a fax number, it	be sent to t f provided:	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nsuccessful, it will be sent ent via US Mail.				
Phone:	-	7-951-2500					
		ocket@c-m.com					
Correspondent Name: C		ESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP					
Address Line 1: 88 E		BLACK FALCON AVENUE					
Address Line 4:	В	OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:	101023-0017U;0023;& 0034U					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	JAMES A. BLANCHETTE					
SIGNATURE:		/James A. Blanchette/					
DATE SIGNED:		04/01/2016					
Total Attachments: 3							
source=29O1790#page1	l.tif						
source=29O1790#page2	2.tif						

A CONTRACT OF STREET	The (		llth of Massa rancis Galvin		Minimum Fee: \$100.0
	Secreta	One Ashburt Boston, N	nwealth, Corporation on Place, 17th floo 1A 02108-1512 (617) 727-9640		
Articles of Amendm General Laws, Chapter 1		10.06, 950 CMR	113.34)	and a second s	
Federal Employer Iden	tification N	umber: <u>0426741</u>	54 (must be 9 digit	s)	
1. Exact name of corpo 2. Registered office add			. <u>SO. EASTON</u>	, <u>MA 02375</u>	USA
These Articles of Amer	ndment affeo	cting article(s):	* • ·		
X Article 1	Article 2	Article 3	Article 4	Article 5	Article 6
	(Spec	cify the number(s)	of articles being am	ended(I-VI))	
<ul><li>4. Date adopted: <u>6/6/20</u></li><li>5. Approved by:</li></ul>	014				
	s without shar s and the sha	areholders in the n			
5. Approved by: the incorporators. or the board of directors or the board of director	s without sha s and the sha	areholders in the n e amendment.			
5. Approved by: the incorporators. or the board of directors or the board of director	s without shar s and the sha nd text of the The	areholders in the n e amendment. A exact name of the	nanner required by l	aw and the article	
5. Approved by: the incorporators. or the board of directors or the board of director	s without shar s and the sha nd text of the The	areholders in the n e amendment. A exact name of the o not state Article I	RTICLE I	aw and the article	
5. Approved by: the incorporators. or the board of directors or the board of director	s without shar s and the sha nd text of the The	areholders in the n e amendment. A exact name of the o not state Article I <u>RPH ENT</u>	RTICLE I corporation, <i>as am</i> <i>if it has not been a</i>	aw and the article	
<ul> <li>5. Approved by:</li> <li> the incorporators.</li> <li>or</li> <li> the board of directors</li> <li>or</li> <li>X the board of director</li> <li>6. State article number a</li> </ul>	s without shar s and the sha nd text of the The (Do	e amendment. A exact name of the o not state Article I <u>RPH ENT</u> A oration, <i>as amende</i>	RTICLE I corporation, <i>as am</i> <i>if it has not been a</i>	aw and the article ended, is: mended.)	es of organization.
<ul> <li>5. Approved by:</li> <li> the incorporators.</li> <li>or</li> <li> the board of directors</li> <li>or</li> <li>X the board of director</li> <li>6. State article number a</li> </ul>	s without shar s and the sha nd text of the The (Do	areholders in the n e amendment. A exact name of the o not state Article I <u>RPH ENT</u> A pration, as amende not state Article I	RTICLE I corporation, <i>as am</i> <i>if it has not been a</i> <u>ERPRISES, INC.</u> RTICLE II	aw and the article ended, is: mended.)	es of organization.
<ul> <li>5. Approved by:</li> <li> the incorporators.</li> <li>or</li> <li> the board of directors</li> <li>or</li> <li>X the board of director</li> <li>6. State article number a</li> </ul>	s without shar s and the sha nd text of the The (Do	areholders in the n e amendment. A exact name of the o not state Article I <u>RPH ENT</u> A pration, <i>as amende</i> not state Article I	RTICLE I corporation, <i>as am</i> <i>if it has not been a</i> <u>ERPRISES, INC.</u> RTICLE II ed, is to engage in th <i>if it has not been a</i>	aw and the article ended, is: mended.)	es of organization.

ARTICLE V
<b>As amended</b> , the restrictions imposed by the Articles of Organization upon the transfer of shares of stock of any class are:
(Do not state Article V if it has not been amended.)
ARTICLE VI
<b>As amended</b> , other lawful provisions for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the business entity, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the business entity, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders: (Do not state Article VI if it has not been amended.)
The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless, a <i>later</i> effective date not more than <i>ninety days</i> from the date and time of filing is specified:
Later Effective Date: Time:
Signed by <u>RUSSELL P. HOLMES</u> , its <u>PRESIDENT</u> on this 10 Day of June, 2014
© 2001 - 2014 Commonwealth of Massachusetts All Rights Reserved

1. Carrier and Construction of A production decided and A particular and A for the Construction of the Second Science (13).

## PATENT REEL: 038176 FRAME: 0655

MA SOC Filing Number: 201486543090 Date: 6/10/2014 9:17:00 AM

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

June 10, 2014 09:17 AM

Helian Traing Salues

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 038176 FRAME: 0656

**RECORDED: 04/01/2016**